

Dressage and Show Jumping

Addendum to Eligibility for Central Ontario Regional Finals 2020 Accepted and Amended* for 2021

The Central Ontario Region Pony Club Regional Committee has developed alternate eligibility for members to attend finals for Dressage and Show Jumping in 2020.

Dressage

- Dressage tests may be ridden at a Pony Club Dressage Qualifier, or at any local, regional or provincial show where an Equestrian Canada accredited judge is judging the class(es) entered. Eventing tests will be accepted.*
- For non-Pony Club competition, members are to submit copies of two dated and signed Dressage tests to the regional Dressage Chair by the registration deadline for Regional Finals (add legibly-printed name of judge, if necessary)
- The level of test ridden at non-Pony Club competitions must be the same or equivalent to the tests offered for Pony Club competition
- Riders must attain the minimum scores already outlined in the COR Dressage Rules
- Virtual tests will not be accepted
- The Regional Dressage Chair will determine each member's eligibility for attending regional finals

Show Jumping

- Show Jumping results may come from participation in a Pony Club Show Jumping Qualifier, or from any local, regional or provincial Jumper/Hunter show that is open to the public. Eventing rounds will be accepted.*
- For non-Pony Club competition, members are to submit the attached form to the regional Show Jumping Chair by the registration deadline for Regional Finals
- The heights jumped must be the same or equivalent to the heights offered in divisions for Pony Club competition
- Riders must complete a minimum of two rounds without being eliminated, as already outlined in the COR Show Jumping Rules
- Virtual competition and "in-house" schooling shows will not be accepted
- The Regional Show Jumping Chair will determine each member's eligibility for attending regional finals

Year-End Points

In 2020, year-end points will not be accumulated or tallied. Champions and other awards will be determined by performance at Regional Finals.



Central Ontario Region Pony Club

Participation in non-Pony Club Show Jumping Competition in 2020

Member's Name	
Horse/Pony Name	
Member's Branch	
Show Entered	
Date	

Class	Jumping Height	Completed 🗸	Place
		Overall Place	

Signature of District Commissioner

Date _____